GOLDER RANCH FIRE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD MEETING PUBLIC NOTICE AND AGENDA SPECIAL SESSION

CANCELED

Thursday, April 6, 2023 1:00 p.m. 3885 East Golder Ranch Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85739

Pursuant to ARS § 38-431.02, ARS § 38-431.03 and ARS § 38-431.05, the Golder Ranch Fire District Governing Board will meet in Special Session that begins at approximately **1:00 p.m. on Thursday, April 6, 2023**. The meeting will be held at the Fire District Administration Board Room, which is located at **3885 East Golder Ranch Drive, Tucson, Arizona**. Members of the GRFD Governing Board will attend either in person or by telephone conference call. The order of the Agenda may be altered or changed by direction of the Board. The Board may vote to go into Executive Session, which are not open to the public, on any agenda item pursuant to ARS § 38-431.03(A)(3) for discussion and consultation for legal advice with the Fire District Attorney on the matter(s) as set forth in the agenda item. The following topics and any reasonable variables related thereto will be subject to discussion and possible action.

1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

2. SALUTE AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

3. CALL TO THE PUBLIC

This is the time for the public to comment. Members of the Board may not discuss items that are not on the agenda. Therefore, action taken as a result of public comment will be limited to directing staff to study the matter or scheduling the matter for further consideration and decision at a later date. Those wishing to address the Golder Ranch Fire District Governing Board need not request permission in advance. A member of the public may speak for a reasonable time as determined by the Board on an oral presentation. The Board may adjust time limitations and all individuals desiring to address the Board will have the same opportunity. The Board is not permitted to discuss or take action on any item raised in the Call to the Public, which are not on the agenda due to restrictions of the Open Meeting Law; however, individual members of the Board are permitted to respond to criticism directed to them. Otherwise, the Board may direct staff to review the matter or that the matter be placed on a future agenda.

4. REGULAR BUSINESS

- A. DETERMINE THE PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS FOR HOW THE MEETING AND INTERVIEWS SHALL BE CONDUCTED
 - Approval of list of questions to be asked to each candidate
 - Designation of time allotted for each candidate
 - Order in candidates will be considered and possible deviation from order as listed in this agenda
 - Confirm each of the candidates listed below received at least 24 hours written notice of the meeting pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03.A(1)



- B. CHAIRPERSON'S NOTICE: EXECUTIVE SESSIONS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND THOSE PRESENT DURING EXECUTIVE SESSION ARE PROHIBITED BY STATUTE FROM DISCLOSING EXECUTIVE SESSION INFORMATION PURSUANT TO A.R.S. §38-431.03(C)
- C. THE BOARD MAY VOTE TO GO INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION PURSUANT TO A.R.S. §38-431.03.A(1) FOR CONSIDERATION OF APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBER CANDIDATE TODD OSWALD
- D. THE BOARD MAY VOTE TO GO INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION PURSUANT TO A.R.S. §38-431.03.A(1) FOR CONSIDERATION OF APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBER CANDIDATE ANDREW BALLMAN
- E. THE BOARD MAY VOTE TO GO INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION PURSUANT TO A.R.S. §38-431.03.A(1) FOR CONSIDERATION OF APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBER CANDIDATE WILLIAM SKEELES
- F. THE BOARD MAY VOTE TO GO INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION PURSUANT TO A.R.S. §38-431.03.A(1) FOR CONSIDERATION OF APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBER CANDIDATE TOM SHELLENBERGER
- G. THE BOARD MAY VOTE TO GO INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION PURSUANT TO A.R.S. §38-431.03.A(1) FOR CONSIDERATION OF APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBER CANDIDATE LEE MAYES
- H. THE BOARD MAY VOTE TO GO INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION PURSUANT TO A.R.S. §38-431.03.A(3) FOR CONSULTATION OR LEGAL ADVICE WITH THE ATTORNEY FOR THE DISTRICT REGARDING THE PROCESS FOR FILLING THE VACANT BOARD POSITION
- I. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION REGARDING THE APPOINTMENT OF A PERSON TO FILL THE VACANCY ON THE GOVERNING BOARD FOR THE UNEXPIRED REMAINDER OF THE TERM
- J. POSSIBLE ADMINISTRATION OF OATH AND DIRECTION TO NEWLY APPOINTED BOARD MEMBER REGARDING ORIENTATION AND TRAINING

5. ADJOURNMENT

Wally Vette, Clerk of the Board Golder Ranch Fire District

If any disabled person needs any type of accommodation, please notify the Golder Ranch Fire District Administration at (520) 825-9001 prior to the scheduled meeting. A copy of the agenda background material provided to Board members (with the exception of material relating to possible executive sessions) is available for public inspection at the administration office, 3885 E Golder Ranch Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85739.

Posted By: Shannon Ortiz 4/4/2023 by 7:00 p.m.

